OAKRIDGE DENTAL

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT SET

01010

SUMMARY OF WORK

New approx. 5,000 square feet, single story
dentist office with surface parking lot for 19
cars and site improvments.

N

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

T3N, RNE, SEC 22 PART OF SW 1/4 BEG AT

SW SEC COR, TH N 399.94 FT, TH N 89-40-00
E335FT, THS 399.91FT, TH S 89-39-00 W 335

FT TO BEG, EXC S 60 FT INRD, ALSO EXC W

60 FT OF N 260 FTOF S 320 FT IN RD 2.26 AB321B-2

S NN NN

Site Area: 92,802 SF or 2.13 Acres o
Tax ID: 15-22-351-002

PROJECT OWNER:
Samer Obeid

3115 Glengrove Drive
Rochester Hills, Ml 48309

PROJECT DESIGNER:

M1/DTW LLC

1938 Franklin St. #204 Detroit, MI 48207
313-874-5936 / 866-857-6421 fax
www.MIDTW.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
Craig Borum

679 S. Wagner Rd.

Ann Arbor, Ml 48103
734-827-2238
www.plyarch.com

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL /
PLUMBING ENGINEER:

MA Engineering

320-398 Daines St,

Birmingham, Mi 48009
248-258-1610

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
Artisan Engineering

2441S Christian Hills Drive
Rochester Hiils, Ml 48309
248-243-3940

CIVIL ENGINEER:

Engineering Services, Inc.

32232 Schoolcraft Road, Suite C-3
Livonia, MI 48150

734-525-7330

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
Nagy Devlin Land Design, L.L.C.
31736 West Chicago Avenue
Livonia, MI 48150
734-634-9208

PROPERTY OWNER:
Samer Obeid

315 Glengrove Drive
Rochester Hills, Ml 48309

CODE ANALYSIS

Current Building Codes:

2015 Michigan Building Code
2015 Michigan Plumbing Code
2015 Michigan Mechanical Code
2014 National Electrical Code
2015 International Fire Code

Use and Occupancy Classification:
Per Section 304
Business B (Professional Services, Amb. Care Facility)

Proposed Building:
Dentist Office: 4,760 SF

Allowable Height and Area:

Construction Type Classification: Type V-B

Per Section 504.3 Maximum Building Height

Max. Height = 40’

Per Section 504.4 Maximum Stories Above Grade
Max. 2 Stories above grade

Per Section 506.2 Maximum Floor Area

Max. 9,000 SF floor area

Construction Type V-B:
Per Table 601
Structural Frame: O HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

Exterior Bearing Walls: O HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
Interior Bearing Walls: O HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

Non-Bearing Walls and Partitions, Interior; 0 HR
Floor Construction: 0 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING

Occupancy:

Total SF = 4,760 GSF

Occupancy per Table 1004.1.2

Dentist Office: 100 GSF — 4,760/100 = 48 Persons
Total Occupant Load = 48 Persons

Means of Egress:

No. of Exits Required: 1 Per 1006.2.1
Maximum Exit Access Travel Distance;
200’ Per Table 1017.2

Maximum Common Path of Egress Travel Distance: 75’ (OL.>30)

Proposed Maximum Allowable Travel Distance: 134’

Plumbing Fixtures for Use B:

ZONING ANALYSIS

Zoning Ordinance:
City of Rochester Hills

Zoning Classification:

Per Conditional Rezoning May 17, 2010
0-1 Office Business District w/

MR Mixed Residential Overlay

Future Land Use: Mixed Residential

Proposed Use:
Professional & Medical Offices
Permitted use per Section Sec. 138-4.300

Intensity & Dimensional Requirements:
Per Section Conditional Rezoning

Max. Building Height 2 Stories / 32 Feet
Proposed: 1 Story / 16

Minimum Yard Setbacks

Front (Livernois): 35

Proposed: +/- 40"

Side: 30'/20’ (North/South)

Proposed: 109’ /108’

Rear: 35'

Proposed: 104’

Off-street Parking Requirements:
Per Section 138-11.204

Min # Parking Spaces

1 Space per 350 sq. ft. of floor area
4,760 SF / 350 SF =14 Parking Spaces
Max # Parking Spaces

1.25 x 14 = 18 Parking Spaces

Min. Barrier Free Spaces

1 BF Space 11'-0" wide with 5'-0" drive aisle

Loading Space: No requirement

Only small parcel delivery trucks expected

Proposed Parking
18 Parking Spaces
1Barrier Free Parking Space

WC's: 1/25 (First 50) 1/50 Remaining = 1Men’'s & 1 Woman's Required
Lavs: 1/40 (First 80) 1/80 Remaining = 1 Men's & 1 Woman's Required

Per 2902.2 Separate Facilities Exception (2):
Separate Men's & Women's facilities are not required

Patients: 1 Unisex ADA Accessible Bathrooms Provided
Employees: 1 Unisex ADA Accessible Bathrooms Provided

Office: 1 Private Bathroom Provided

Drinking Fountains: 1/100 = 1 Required 1 Provided
Service Sink: 1 Required 1 Provided

R R e

Fire Suppression:

Building shall be equipped throughout with an
automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance
with MBC Section 903.3.1.1

NN NN NP PN NN NP

Per 907.2.2.1 Electronically supervised automatic
smoke detection system is required.

Project includes:
Architectural, Civil, Landscape, Structural

Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, Interior

END OF SECTION
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DEFINITION OF RATINGS:

The tree appears to be in a healthy and  satisfactory
condition with an overall sound  stem structure and vith a
full and balanced crown; the grovth habit appears
nommal; there is na indication of pests of diseases
present; and the life expectancy is judged to be greater
than twenty-five (25) years.

‘FAR:

The tree appears to be in a healthy and  satisfactory
condition with a minimum of structural problems and with
minor crown  imbatance or thin crown; the growth habit
appears normal, there is no indication of pests or
diseases present; and the Iife expectancy is judged to be e
greaterthan twenty (20) years.

The lree appears to be in an unheathy condition with
structural problems and  with major crown imbalance,
dead or dying imbs, of growth only in the top quarter of |
the tree; the growth habit is misshapen and  askew; there :
is evidence of pests or diseases present; and the iife
expectancy Is judged to be less than ten (1) years.

The trez appears ta be in an unheakthy condition with
major structural problems and with major crown
imbatance or several dead limbs and/or pesfing bark; the
growth habit is severely misshapen and askew; there is
evidence of pests or diseases present; and  the lfe
expectancy is judged to be less than five (5) years.

The tree has no live branches, is topped, or fatien.

Date of Trees inventory: December 26, 2016
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900 W HAMLIN ROAD,
ROCHESTER HILLS, Ml 48307
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UTILITY NOTE: 2P e
ALL UTILITIES DEPICTED HEREON ARE FROM VISIBLE EVIDENCE

SURVEYOR DID NOT CONTACT SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATOR

SERVICE.

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON

THIS PLAN ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER

EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE 5
COMPLETENESS, EXACTNESS OF LOCATION OR ACCURACY THEREOF. ;

THE CONTRAGTOR / OWNER SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR R
DETERMINING THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ity
UTILITIES AND PROPOSED UTILITIES GROSSINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION OR ANY SITE MODIFIVATION,
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AS SHOWN ON CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

(HAMLIN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, CROOKS TO LIVERNOIS,
CONSTRUCTION PLAN, STA 160+50 TO STA 170+00
PERFORMED BY OHM SHEET NUMBER 61 OF 150

JOB NUMBER 0180360021

DATED: 05/12/2008

REMAINDER PARCEL -
SUBJECT LAND (PER FIELD MEASUREMNTS):
+92809.666243 Sq. Ft. OR 2. 1308 ACRES
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (AS PROVIDED BY CLIENT)

(PER CISLO TITLE COMPANY
FILE NUMBER: 16-83313

COMMITMENT DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 2016)

SCHEDULE C

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22,
TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND
COUNTY, MICHIGAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22; THENCE
NORTH 399. 84 FEET; THENCE N 89°4000" E 335.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
393.91 FEET, THENCE S 89°3900" W 335.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 60 FEET IN ROAD, ALSO EXCEPT THE
WEST 60 FEET OF THE NORTH 260 FEET OF THE SOUTH 320 FEET,

CONTAINS 98,284 SQ. FT. OR 2 256 ACRES OF LAND.
SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORDS, IF ANY.

PARCEL NUMBER: 15-22-351-002

REMAINDER PARCEL DESCRIPTION PER FILED FINDINGS

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22,
TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, AVON TOWNSHIP (NOW CITY OF
ROCHESTER HILLS), CAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN, MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22, THENCE N
£9°40'44" E ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 22, A DISTANCE OF
60.00 FEET; THENCE N 00°0000" E ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WEST
LINE OF SAID SECTION 22 A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO THE EASTERLY
60.00 FEET RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF LIVERNOINS AVENUE AND TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE N 00°0000° E ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SECTION 22 AND ALONG THE EASTERLY 60.00 FEET RIGHT OF WAY LINE
OF LIVERNOIS ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 289,95 FEET;

THENCE N 89°40'44° E, A DISTANCE OF 275,00 FEET;

THENCE S 00°0000" E, A DISTANCE OF 340.01 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY
60.00 FEET RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF HAMLIN ROAD;

THENCE S 89°40'44" W ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID SECTION 22 AND ALONG THE NORTHERLY 60 FEET RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF HAMLIN ROAD, A DISTANCE OF 240.84 FEET;

THENCE N 40°3756" W, A DISTANCE OF 5245 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

CONTAINS 92809.666243 SQ. FT. OR 21306 ACRES OF LAND
SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORDS, IF ANY,

PARCEL NUMBER: 15-22-351-002

SCHEDULE Bl
EXCEPTIONS

ITEM7.

SUBJECT TO THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND OTHER MATTERS CONTAINED
IN AN EASEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 24, 1970 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY
2, 1971 IN LIBER 5615 PAGE 263, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS,

{PLOTTED, FALLS WITHIN THE ROADS RIGHT-OF-WAY)

ITEM 9,

EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, DISCLOSED BY
INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN LIBER 40417 PAGE 560.

(PLOTTED)

BOUNDARY NOTE:

1- ALL BEARINGS ARE IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE FOUND
REMONUMENTATION (FOUND SECTION CORNERS) ALONG THE
CENTERLINE OF LIVERNOIS ROAD ALSQ BEING THE WEST LINE OF
SECTION 22, TOWN 3 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, AVON TOWNSRIP
{NOW CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS), CAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN.
BEARING USED: N 00°0000" E (PER LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

FLOOD HAZARD NOTE:

THE DESCRIBED PARCEL IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN YHE FLOOD
HAZARD AREAS AS INDICATED BY "FIRM" THE FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP NUMBER 26125C0394F, PANEL 394 OF 704

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN.
COMMUNITY: CITY OF ROCHESTER KILLS

NUMBER: 260471

PANEL: 0394

SUFFIX: F

EFFECTIVE DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2006

AS PREPARED BY THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM,
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1- NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF
A MICHIGAN LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR.

2- PROPERTY CORNERS WILL BE SET AT THE BEGINNING OF THE
CONSTRUCTICN TIME SCHEDULE

3

(#) NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDING ADDITIONS AT TIME OF SURVEY.

(c) NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF RECENT STREET OR SIDEWALK
CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIRS AT TIME OF SURVEY.

(d) NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF SITE USE AS A SOLID WASTE DUMP,
SUMP OR SANITARY LANDFILL AT TIME OF SURVEY.

Ph: 313-506-3160
Ph: 734-437-7740
Fax: 734-437-7759

LAND SURVEYORS / DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT

ACCURATE SURVEYING AND MAPPING
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DATE: DECEMBER 30, 2016

CLIENT:

DR. SAMER OBEID
TS8O0 LIMITED, LLC™

———————
PROJECT LOCATION:

"VACANT LAND"

AT NORTHEAST
CORNER OF HAMLIN
ROAD & LIVERNOIS
ROAD.

CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS,

OAKLAND COUNTY, ML
48307

———CC——
SHEET:

BOUNDARY /
TOPOGRAPHIC
& TREES SURVEY

3 £ wEsS pAYS

DATE: REVISION:

RECEIVED

JULY 07, 2017

DRAWN BY:

DESIGNED BY:

APPROVED BY:
C. WEHBE
SURVEY DATE:
DECEMBER, 2016

SCALE:
I =40

BOOK 7:
B-102

JOB NO.  SHEET NO.
016-163 10f1
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UTILITY NOTE:

ALL UTILITIES DEPICTED HERECON ARE FROM VISIBLE EVIDENCE. :
SURVEYOR DID NOT CONTACT SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATOR t
SERVICE.

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON

THIS PLAN ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER

EXPRESSED CR IMPLIED AS TO THE

COMPLETENESS, EXACTNESS OF LOCATION OR ACCURACY THEREQF.

THE CONTRACTQOR / CWNER SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR

DETERMINING THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING

UTILITIES AND PROPOSED UTILITIES CROSSINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTICN OR ANY SITE MODIFIVATION.
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SITE DATA:

REMAINDER PARCEL
SUBJECT LAND (PER FIELD MEASUREMNTS):
+92809.666243 Sg. Ft OR £2.1306 ACRES

REFERENCE BENCHMARK:

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RIM

RiM ELEVATION: 833.68

AS SHOWN ON CiTY OF ROCHESTER HILLS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.

{HAMLIN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, CROOKS TO LIVERNOIS,
CONSTRUCTION PLAN, STA 160450 TO STA 170+00
PERFORMED BY OHM SHEET NUMBER 61 OF 150

JOB NUMBER 0190960021
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CIVIL, ARCHITECTURE
ENVIRONMENTAL, GEOTECH, SURVEYING.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

32232 SCHOOLCRAFT ROAD

TAYLOR, MICHIGAN 48150
Ph # (734) 525-7330

ENGINEERING
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“NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION”

OCARLAND COUNTY, “A SIMPLE METHOD OF DETENTION
BASIN DESIGN” METHOD BY GLEN YRJANAINEN USED FOR

SANITARY SEWER LOAD CALCULATIONS FOR 6" SANITARY LEAD

5-3.6%,

FLANTING SOL: SANDY LOAM,
LOAMY SAND, OR LOAM TEXTURE
FER USDA TEXTURAL TRIANGLE
1A% 5% CLAY CONTENT. SOL PH
EETWEEN 55-6.5 WTH AN ORGANC CONTENT
, THE SOL MXTURE W/ 76.5 INMR
INFLTRATION RATE, FREE FRO™M STONE $TUPMS AND ROOTS

2" MiN,
GREEN
BUFFER

.

2' MIN.
GREEN
BUFFER

TOP OF &' W

WASHED ROUND PEA GRAVEL
114" TO 12" 1N SIZE

DOUBLE WASHED STONE

112" IN &iZE

MOOT 444, 6A, OR 6AA

//

FPERMEABLE
GEOTEXTLE FABRC
A8 PER MDOT &FEC.

5" PVC CORRUGATED FLASTIC
UNDERDRAN (FERFORATED)
NOT PERFORATED WTHN 5 FEET OF CATCH BASIN

ATER:

TOP OF PLANTING $OIL

INFILTRATION BIORETENTION CROS$S-SECTION

NT.S

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS — INITIAL 1 (2.26 ACRES)

ULTIMATE 1 (2.26 ACRES) = 35 AR TEERT
NUMBER OF PERSONS PER BUILDING — 48 PERSONS (USING OCCUPANT LOAD) Ld 012 o | ) A I T 3 1 o.wl—-—'m,‘s
TOTAL AREA 1291 TOTAL AREA 0.190 TOTAL AREA ) =
Ran TOTAL NUMBER OF PERSONS= INITIAL 48 20085 (59.) 5200 aic=asg acre oo Aoy san s000 Pty oo
= A (1.00) {Sq.B] (G=1. y g r ¥
GARDEN TOTAL NUMBER OF PERSONS= ULTIMATE 48 yedaed 54963 00 Alca0 26) ACKE AtooEan L2 Notojacks
AVERAGE SANITARY FLOW = 100 GALS. P.CD. ‘T°7“,‘5F*,(SV“?“?, 1 M— — i TOTAL AREA (SQ.FT.) 29312
TOTAL AVG. SANTARY FLOW — | PYEAB STORMCALCULATION (PEAX DISCHARGE <02 CFS per ACRE) '  25YEAR'STORM CALGULATION IPEAK DISCH) ,
INTIAL DESIGN AVE. FLOW = 48 X 100 = 4800 GAL./DAY = 0.008 CFS Covs s e X Caves 27 0= 00 etiAtce XAvea
82325 ULTIMATE DESIGN AVE. FLOW = 48 X 100 = 4B00 GAL./DAY = 0.008 CFS Qimax = chiacre.imm. m"” oo o/ sere
- - Gmax = cis‘acie ¥rp.
PEAK SANITARY FLOW FACTOR : USE 4.0 o n 5= B Ve
V526 11276.45 Cutiacro.imp. Ve2s= 1103 52 Cu Mack i
VA= 73292 Cuﬂauiv img. v 333 y

INITIAL DESIGN PEAK FLOW=4.0 X 0.008 = 0.032 CfS
ULTIMATE OESIGN MAX. FLOW=4.0 X 0.008 = 0.032 CFS

CAPACITY OF PROP.
VELOCITY OF FULL FLOW = 2.87 FPS

TOTAL PEAK SANITARY FLOW =PEAK SAN. FLOW FACTOR X AVG. FLOW

6" SANITARY SEWER @ 1% AND (N= 0.13) = 0.56 CFS

THE 25-YEAR STORAGE TIME AND YOLUME EQUATIONS

SYSTEM "A" BIORETENTION (RAIN GARDEN)
T €= T o8 1 €= | 1 T ¢

SYSTEM "B" BIORETENTION (RAIN GARDEN)
G= 8% T c= ] 1

28 FEET LONG CF 8" WDE CHANNEL
DRAN TO CAPTURE DRIvEWAT
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CHANNEL DRAN END SECTION. &° FPE
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ALL UTILITIES DEPICTED HEREON ARE FROM VISIBLE EVIDENCE.
SURVEYOR DID NOT CONTACT SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATOR
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THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE
COMPLETENESS, EXACTNESS OF LOCATION OR ACCURACY THEREOF.
THE CONTRACTCR / OWNER SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE EXACT LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES AND PROPOSED UTILITIES CROSSINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION OR ANY SITE MODIFIVATION.
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Fire lanes shall be conspicuously posted on both sides of the fire fane, with fire fane signs
spaced not more that 100 feet apart, fire lane signs shall read “No Slopping, Slanding,
Parking, Fire Lane", and in conformance with the Michigan Manual of Uniform Traffic
Control Devices. Fire Prevention Ordinance Chapler 58, Section 5§03

Construction sites shall be safeguarded in accordance with IFC Chapter 14.

Open buming Is not permitted, including the burning of trash, debris, or land clearing
materials. Open burning for warming of sand and /or water for the preparation of morar
shall be within City of Rochester Hills Burn Permil Guideli Contact Rochester Hills
Fire Department for permit information. Fire Prevention Ordinance Chapter 68, Section
3076.24307623

HMA PAVEMENT DETAIL (DRIVEWAY) ™
DRIVEWAY SECTION PER RCOC STANDARDUSEW
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GITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
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FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

"A KNOX KEY SYSTEM SHMALL BE INSTALLED

IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

ORDERING INFORMATION 1S AVAILABLE FROM THE
KNOX COMPANY AT KNOXBOX.COM
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SITE DATA:

REMAINDER PARCEL -
SUBJECT LAND (PER FIELD MEASUREMNTS);
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REFERENCE BENCHMARK:

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE RIM
RIM ELEVATION: 83368
AS SHOWN ON CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS.
(HAMLIN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, CROOKS TO LIVERNOIS,
CONSTRUCTION PLAN, STA 160+50 TO STA 170400
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ALL UTILITIES DEPICTED HEREON ARE FROM VISIBLE EVIDENCE. H T IE enes »
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= s

SERVICE. S
THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON P Epe e e
THIS PLAN ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE 18 EITHER g ne SITE DATA:
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE
COMPLETENESS, EXACTNESS OF LOCATION OR ACGURACY THEREOF. REMAINDER PARCEL ;
THE CONTRACTOR / OWNER SHALL BE EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBJECT LAND (PER FIELD MEASUREMNTS):
DETERMINING THE EXACT LOGATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING Pt 192809.666243 5q. Ft. OR +2.1306 ACRES

UTILITIES AND PROPOSED UTILITIES CROSSINGS IN THE FIELD PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION OR ANY SITE MODIFIVATION,

REFERENCE BENCHMARK:
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RiM ELEVATION: 833.68

AS SHOWN ON CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENTS.

{HAMLIN ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, CROOKS 70 LIVERNOIS,

CONSTRUCTION PLAN, STA 160+50 TO STA 170+00
PERFORMED BY OHM SHEET NUMBER &1 OF 150
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S
PLANT LIST
SEED DISTURBED AREAS WITH KEY QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SiZE
A WILDLIFE HABITAT SEED MIX PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
B LTF 2 Liriodendron lulipifera ‘Fastigiata’ Fasti Tuliptree 3" cal. B&B
NOTE: . (TYP) (SEE SHEET LP-2 FOR TC 1 Tilia cordata 'Greanspire’ Greenspire European Linden 3" cal. B&B
A NEW IRRIG TION SYSTEM WILL BE INSTALLED TO ENSURE SPECIES COMPOS|T|ON) HHR  * Hemerocallis sp. 'Happy Returns' Happy Returns Daylily 1 gal. pot, 24" o.c.
LL LANDSCAPE AREASWILL BE IRRIGATED IN CONFORMANCE PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ALONG SOUTH LIVERNOIS ROAD
. AC 6 Amslanchier canadensis Servicebery 2" cal. B&B
WITH THE AS 6 Acer saccharum 'Legacy’ Legacy Sugar Maple 3" cal. B&B
CF 5 Comus florida Flowering Dogwood 2" cal. B&B
LTF 4 Liriodendron tulipifera 'Fastigi Fasti Tuliptree 3" cal. B&B
RA 32 Rhus aromatica Fragrant Sumac 24" ht., 3 gal. pot
RAG 32 Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac 247 ht., 3 gal. pot
TMC 42 Taxus x media 'Chadwicki? Chadwick Yew 24" ht, 3 gal. pot
VIC 30 Vibumum tifobum 'Compactum’ Dw. American Cranbemybush 24" ht., 3 gal. pot
CVM * Coreopsls verticiflata "Moonbeam® Moonbeam Threadleaf Coreopsis 1 gal. pot, 24" o.c.
PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ALONG WEST HAMLIN ROAD
AAB 36 Aronia arbutifolia 'Brilliantissi Brilliantissima Red C| y 247 ht,, 3 gal. pot
1y AC § Amelanchier canadensis Serviceberry 2" cal. B&B
________ ” AS 10  Acer saccharum ‘Legacy’ Legacy Sugar Maple 3" cal. B&B
A CF 5  Comus florida Flowering Dogwood 2" cal. B&B
Zl/]&@ RIGHT-OF-WAY LANDSCAPING - WEST HAMLIN ROAD
4 “” AC 5 Amelanchier canadensis Serviceberry 2° cal. B&B
LT 7 Lirodendron lulipifera Tuliptree 3" cal. B&B

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT POND LANDSCAPING

PN ' I
SR
, “”"’1‘ p Rain Garden A

g’h{ o158 . 74‘,@ ARS 5 Acermubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Sunset Red Maple 3" cal. B&B
- PG 4  Picea glauca White Spruce 10" ht. B&B
COBBLE- ' TOH 18 Thuja occidentalis 'Hetz Midget  Hetz Midget Arborvitae 30" ht., 5 gal. pot
1 Raln Garden B
‘_,_,1_8__\- STONE / cC 5 Carpinus carofiniana American Hombeam 3" cal. B&B
© 7 MULCH ) 4 PG PG 4 Piceaglauca White Spruce 10' ht. B&B
4‘\\ 28 PS TOE 18 Thuja occi is 'E Id' Upright Arborvitae 4’ ht. B&B
} 17 SJS GENERAL SITE LANDSCAPING
HQ 8 Hydrangea quercifolia 'Alice’ Alice Qakleaf Hydrangesa 24" ht., 3 gal. pot
6 TMH 10 ASR SJS 29 Spiraea japonica 'Shirobana' Shibori Japanese Spirea 24" ht,, 3 gal. pot
TMC 15 Taxus x media 'Chadwickii' Chadwick Yew 24" ht,, 3 gal. pot
TMH 6 Taxus x medja ‘Hicksii' Hicks Yew 36" ht. B&B
EPM *  Echinacea purpurea 'Pixe ite' Pixie A ite Ci 1 gal. pot, 24" o.c.
SEED SLLOPES OF|RAIN GARDEN ggsuc'EMEO'ﬁl?;éa:ssipes 'Rosea’ Strawberry Shamrock 1 gal. pot, 24" o.c.
WITH A WETLAND|SEED MIX ASR 10 Acer saccharum ‘Legacy’ Legacy Sugar Maple 3" cal. B&B
(TYP) (SEE SHEET LP-2 FOR FSP 2 Fagus sylvatica 'Purpurea Pendula’ Weeping Puiple Eur. Beech 3" cal. B&B
SPECIES COMPO ITION) PS 28  Pinus strobus White Pine 8'ht. B&B

* Landscape Contractor to determine the quantity in the field.

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS: COST ESTIMATE
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING (7,570 square feet) TOTAL MATERIALS SPECIFIED:
* Interior landscaping areas equivalent to five percent (5%) of the vehicular use area * Deciduous Trees 36 $350  $18,200.00
* 8,135 sq. f. imes 0.05 squals 379 sq. ft. required .
* One (1) deciduous shade tree shall be required for each 150 sq. fi. of required Interior landscape . gvergreert\alere os gg :;gg :g’ggggg
area - 379 divided by 150 equals 2.53 trees or 3 trees . mamental Jrees i
PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ALONG SOUTH LIVERNOIS ROAD (352 lineal feat) Deciduous Shrubs 168 $50  $8,400.00
* One (1) deciduous shade tree for each twenty-five ineal feet (25 1) = 14 trees * Evergreen Shrubs 81 $50 $4,050.00
SODDED * One (1) omamental tree for each thirty-five lineal fest (35 L.f.) = 10 trees * Upright Evergreen Shrubs 18 $90 $1,620.00
* Fifieen (15) shrubs for each one-hundred lineal feet (100 Lf.} = 52.8 shrubs or 53 shrubs * Perennials 350 87 $2,450.00
; £ PERIMETER LANDSCAPING ALONG WEST HAMLIN ROAD (240 lineal feet) * Sodded Lawn (square yards) 1,600 $2.50 $4,000.00
- o SEED DISTURBED AREAS WITH pes | n o (square yards) 1, ,
= ne (1) deciduous shade tree for each twenty-five lineal feet (25 |.f.} = 9.6 trees or 10 trees . :
E .’ﬁ* A WILDLIFE HABITAT SEED MIX * One (1) omamental tree for each thirty-five lineal feat (35 1) = 9.6 trees or 10 trees . w:g;gdéﬁ;hg: o M g;‘ggg'gg
.}* (TYP.) (SEE SHEET LP-2 FOR * Fiftean (15) shrubs for each one-hundred lineal fest {100 1) = 36 shrubs . eed Mix 200
QT : RIGHT-OF-WAY LANDSCAFING - WEST HAMLIN ROAD (240 lineal feet) » Underground Irrigation $7,000.00
:’i“- SPECIES COMPOSITION) * One (1) deciduous shade tres for each thirty-five lineal feet (35 L.f.) = 6.86 trees or 7 trees Planting Soil Mix 42cu.yds.  $40 §$1,680.00
.#* * One (1) omamental tree for each sixty lineal feet (35 I.f.) = 6.86 trees or 7 trees * Shredded Hardwood Bark  55cu.yds.  $30 _ $1,650.00
C¥™y 2 AC STORMWATER MANAGEMENT POND LANDSCAPING TOTAL $66,750.00
=4 .’* Rain Garden A (312 i.f))
o (X3 * One and one-half (1.5) deciduous shade tree for each one hundred iineal feet (100 I.1.) = 4.68
=3 O £ trees or 5 trees
=3 (I
] y -Q/‘ * One (1) evrgreen tree for each one hundred lineal feet (100 I.f.} = 3.12 trees or 4 trees
2 * Four (4) shrubs for each one-hundred lineal feet (100 I.f.} = 12.48 shrubs = 15 shrubs
Z Rain Garden B (378 L.f.)}
* One and one-half (1.5) deciduous shade tree for each one hundred lineal feet (100 1.1.) = 5.67
trees or G trees
EXISTING TREETO * One (1) evrgreen tree for each one hundred lineal feet (100 1.£.) = 3.78 trees or 4 trees
REMAIN (TYP.) * Four (4) shrubs for each one-hundred lineal feet (100 1.5.) = 15.12 shrubs = 16 shrubs
. REPLACEMENT TREES
* Forty (40) repl trees to be provided consisting of two inch (2°) cal. deciduous tree and / or NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
eight foot (8') ht. evergreen trees
REMOVE UNDE%;IRABLE NOTES:
., i SPECIES SUCHAS * See Sheet LP - 2: LANDSCAPE NOTES & DETAILS for date: June 5, 2017
EXISTING . / 18 TOH 2 ; HONEYSUCKLE landscape development notes, landscaps planting ;A:ed:una é"aglv[’::;:,:‘;ﬂm'
‘. <2 ’ ! details, landscape construction details, and rain garden 07-05-2017 Revise for site plan changes & ’
VEGETATION ", EXISTING Zia “xg‘““a H BUCKTHORN, AND BOX planting specifications. City rev. lirs, dated June 28, 2017.
*, VEGETATION A S i ELDER SAPLINGS FROM * See Sheet LP - 3: TREE PRESERVATION PLAN for
- ; UNDERSTORY proposed action for existing trees, tree inventory list, tree .
protection detafl, and detall for proper pruning techniques. CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FILE NUMBER: 17-020
20 o éo’ 40 60" north
oo T — - T ;
L PRl | scale: 1" = 20’ 1
LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR: PROJECT LOCATION:
o = M1DTW, L.L.C. Oakridge Dental
REMOVE UNDESIRABLE ] < : 1938 Franklin Street N.E. Corner of Livernois Road
SPECIES FROM L ] Suite #204 and West Hamlin Road
UNDERSTORY 5 Detroit, Michigan 48207 Rochester Hills, Michigan
: SECTION 22 (313) 874-5936
e B
| S ® - LANDSCAPE PLAN BY:
! 25' CORNER 7 HTE z Nagy Devlin Land Design .
' ) AA z 31736 West Chicago Ave. oewn
G ) CLEARANCE 36 AAB pod - Livonia, Michigan 48150 ", o120 ;53’
pEa ZONES (TYP.) { e ] (734) 634-9208 00
| o : HAMLIN ROAL

LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN _ scale: 1"=20' LOCATION MAP not to scale LP - 1: LANDSCAPING PLANTING PLAN
* Base data provided by Engineering Services, Inc.




LANDSCAPE PLANTING NOTES:

PLANTING

1. Installation of all plant material shall be in accordance with the latest edition
of the American Association of Nurserymen Standards for Nursery Stock and
with the specifications set forth by the City of Rochester Hills, Michigan.

2. The plant materials shall conform to the type stated on the plant list. Sizes
shall be the minimum stated on the plant list or larger. All measurements
shall be in accordance with the latest edition of the American Association of
Nurserymen Standards for Nursery Stock.

3. The plant material shall be nursery grown and inspected by the Owner’s
representative before planting. The Owner's representative reserves the right
to reject any plant material at any time.

4. Plants designated "B&B" shall be balled and buriapped with firm balls of
earth.

5. Dig shrub pits one foot {1') larger than the shrub rootball, tree pits three (3)
times the width of the tree rootball and backfill with one (1) part topsoll and
one (1) part soil from excavated pit. Plant irees and shrubs at the same
grade level at which they were planted at the nursery. If wet, clay soils are
evident, plant trees and shrubs slightly higher.

6. The Contractor is responsible for planting the materals at the correct grades
and spacing. The plants shali be oriented to give the best appearance.

7. When the plant has been properly set, the pit shall be backfilled with the

topsoil mixture, gradually filling, patting, and settiing with water.

. Trees in fawn areas to have a four foot {4') circle of mulch, four inches (4')
deep, and three inches (3") away from the trunk. Shrub beds are to be
mulched with shredded bark mulch to a minimum depth of three inches (3").
Perennial beds are to be mulched with shredded bark mulch to a minimum
depth of three inches (3%). Only natural color, finely shredded hardwood bark
mulch will be accepted.

. Remove all twine, wire, and burlap from the top one third (1/3) of tres and
shrub root balls and from tree trunks. Remove all non-biodegradable material
such as plastic or nylon completely from branches and stems. All tree wrap,
stakes, and guys are to be removed after one (1) winter season.

10. All plant materials shall be pruned and injuries repaired. The amount of
pruning shall be limited to the removal of dead or injured limbs and to
compensate for the loss of roots from transpianting. Cuts should be fiush,
leaving no stubs. Cuts over three quarters of an inch (3/4"} shall be painted
with tree paint. Shrubs along the site perimeter shall be allowed to grow
together in a natural form.

11. Organic, friable topsoil shall be evenly distributed and fine graded over all
areas to receive lawns at uniform depth of four inches (4") after settiement.

12. All lawn areas shall be seeded with the Grade A Kentucky Blue Grass biend
as specified over the topsoil.

13. All plantings shall be completed no later than November 30 in the fall season.
The date of intended installation for landscape plant materials is
approximately Spring, 2017. Plantings shall thereafter be reasonably
maintained, including permanence and health of plant materials to provide a
screen to abutting properties and including the absence of weeds and refuse.

14, Backiill directly behind all curbs and along sidewalks and compact to the top
of curbs or walk to support vehicle and pedestrian weight without settling.

MATERIAL

1. Required landscape material shall satisfy the criteria of the Amencan
Association of Nurserymen Standards for Nursery Stock and be:

a.) Northern nursery grown; b.) State Depariment of Agriculture inspected;
¢.) No. 1 grade material with a stralght, unscarred trunk, and well-developed
uniform crown (park grade trees will not be accepted); d.) Staked, wrapped,
watered, and mulched according to the details provided; and e.) Guaranteed
for one (1) year.

2, Topsoil shall be friable, fertite soll of clay loam character containing at least
five percent (5%) but not more than twenty percent (20%) by weight of
organic matter with a pH range between 6.0 and 7.0. The topsoil shall be
free from clay lumps, coarse sand, plant roots, sticks, and other foreign
materials,

@
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3. The seed mixture shall consist of the following types and proportions: Kentucky

RAIN GARDEN PLANTING NOTES

RAIN GARDEN SEED MIX

MAINTENANCE OF RAIN GARDEN:

Blue Grass biend "Baron/Sheri/Adelphi” @ sixty percent (60%), Chewing Fescue
@ twenty-five percent (25%), Creeping Red Fescue @ ten percent (10%), and
Perennial Rye Grass @ five percent (5%). Weed content shall not exceed one
percent (1%). The mix shall be applied at a rate of 200 pounds per acre.

4. Sod shall be two (2) year old "Baron/Sheri/Ade!phi” Kentucky Blue Grass blend
grown in a sod nursery on loam soil.

5. Proposed perennials shall be full, well-rooted plants.

GENERAL

1. Do not plant deciduous or evergreen trees directly over utility lines or under
overhead wires. Maintain a six foot (6") distance from the centerline of utilities and
twenty feet (20') from the centerline of overhead wires for planting holes. Cail
MISS DIG forty-eight (48) hours prior to landscape construction for field location of
utility fines.

2. The Contractor agrees to guarantee all plant materia! for a period of one (1) year.

At that time, the Owner’'s representative reserves the right for a final inspection.

Plant material with twenty-five percent (25%}) die back, as determined by the

Owner’s representative shall be replaced. This guarantee includes the fumishing

of new plants, labor, and materials. These new plants shall also be guaranteed

for a period of one (1) year.

The work shall consist of providing all necessary materials, labor, equipment,

tools, and supervision required for the completion as indicated on the drawings.

Alf landscape areas shall be irrigated by an automatic underground irrigation

system. Lawns and shrub/landscape areas shall be watered by separate zones to

minimize overwatering.

All written dimensions override scale dimensions on the plans.

Al substitutions or deviations from the landscape plan must be approved by the

City of Rochester Hills prior to installation.

7. All bidders must inspect the site and report any discrepancies to the Owner's
representative.

8. All specifications are subject to change due to existing conditions.

9. The Owner's representative reserves the right to approve all plant material.

MAINTENANCE

1. The Owner of the landscaping shall perpetually maintain such landscaping in good
condition so as to present a healthy, neat, and orderly appearance, free from
refuse and debris.

. All unhealthy, damaged, diseased, and/or dead material shall be removed
immediately and replaced within six (6) months after it dies or in the next growing
season. The planting season for deciduous plants shall be between March 1 and
June 1 and from October 1 until the prepared soil becomes frozen. The planting
season for evergreen plants shall be between March 1 and June 1. Piant materia
installed to replace dead or diseased material shall be as close as practical to the
size of the material it is intended to replace. The Cit may notify property owners
of the need to replace dead, damaged, or diseased material.

3. The Owner shall conduct a seasonal landscape maintenance program including
regular lawn cutting (at least once per week during the growing season), watering,
and snow removal during winter. Pruning shall be minimal at the time of
installation, only to remove dead or diseased branches. Subsequent pruning will
assure proper maturation of plants to achieve their approved purposs.

4. The Contractor is responsible for watering and maintenance of all seed areas until
a minimum of ninety percent (90%) coverage, as determined by the Owner's
representative.

5. Any debris such as lawn clippings, fallen leaves, fallen limbs, and litter shall be

removed from the site on a weekly basis at the appropriate season.

. All planting beds shall be maintained by removing weeds, fertilizing, and
replenishing mulch as needed.

7. The approved landscape plan will be considered a permanent record and integral
part of the Site Plan Approval. Unless otherwise approved in accordance with the
aforementioned pracedures, any revisions to or removat of plant materials, or
non-compliance with the maintenance requirements in Section 138-12.109 of the
City Ordinance will place the parce! in non-conformity with the approved landscape
plan and be a violation of the ordinance.
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PARKING LOT ISLAND DETAIL

1. PLANTING SOIL: Planting soil as specified in the cross section on this
sheet. The maximum clay content is less than five percent (§%). The soit
mixture should have a pH measurement between 5.5 and 6.5 and an
infiltration rate greater than a half inch per hour. The soil should be a
uniform mix, free of stones, roots, or other similar objects larger than two
inches {2"). No other materials or substances should be mixed or dumped
within the rain garden area that may be harmful to piant growth or prove a
hindrance to planting or maintenance operations. The planting soif should
be free from Bermuda Grass, Quack Grass, Johnson Grass, Mugwort,
Nutsedge, Poison lvy, Canada Thistle, or other noxious weeds.

2. SAND: Sand should be clean and free of deleterious materials. For planting
soil, Michigan Department of Transportation Class If clean sand is
recommended.

3. SOIL PLACEMENT: Placement of the planting soll in the rain garden area
should be conducted in lifts of twelve inches to eighteen inches (12" - 18")
and lightly compacted. Minimal compaction effort can be applied to the soit
by tamping with a bucket from a dozer or backhoe. Do not use heavy
equipment within the bioretention area. Grade the rain garden materials with
light equipment such as a compact loader or a dozer / loader with marsh
fracks.

. PLANTING: Follow the Supplier's recommended procedures for bed
preparation, installation, and soil erosion control measures of the proposed
seeded areas. After the plants germinate and begin to grow follow the
maintenance guidelines inciuded on this sheet.

4. COVER CROP: Provide a cover crop of annual rye at a rate of ten pounds

(10#) per acre and seed oats at a rate of twenty pounds (20#) per acre over
the entire area to be seeded.

&~

PERENNIALS

SHREDDED BARK TO
FOUR INCH (4"} DEPTH

not to scale

WETLAND SEED MiX
A composition of wildflowers, sedges, and grasses.
Application rate: 3 oz. per 1000 sq. ft. or 6 bs. per acre
BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
Wildflowers
Asclepias incamata
Anemone canadensis

Swamp Milkweed
Canada Anemone

Aquilegia canadensis Columbine

Aster novae-angliae New England Aster
Chelone glabra White Turtiehead
Corgopsis verticillata Tall Tickseed
Eupatorium maculatum Joe-Pye Weed
Eupatorium perfoliatum Boneset

Fragaria virginiana Wild Strawberry
Helenium autumnale Sneezeweed

Inis virginica Wild Biue Fiag
Liatris spicata Marsh Blazing Star
Monarda fistulosa Bergamot
Penstemon digitalis Beardtongue

Potentilla simplex Old-Field Cinguefoil

Rudbeckia hirta Black-Eye Susan
Rudbeackia trilobum Green-Headed Coneflower
Solidago patula Swamp Goldenrod
Tradescantia ohioensis Spiderwort

Verbena hastata Blue Vervain

Verbena urticiforia White Vervain

Veronia missurica lronweed

Veronicastrum virginicum  Culver's Root
Sedges/Grasses
Carex hystericina
Carex vulpinoidea
Elymus virginicus
Sorgastrum nutans

Porcupine Sedge
Fox Tail Sedge
Virginia Wild Rye
Indian Grass

RAIN GARDEN SEED MIX

SUPPLIER:

MICHIGAN WILDFLOWER FARM

11770 Cutler Road

Portiand, Michigan 48875-3452

Phone: (517) 647 6010 Fax: (517) 647 6072
email: wildflowers @voyager.com

WILDLIFE HABITAT SEED MIX

MICHIGAN WILDFLOWER FARM

Twenty percent (20%) Forbs/Eighty percent (80%)
Grass. Application rate: 5 oz. per 1000 sq. ft. or ten

pounds (10#) per acre.

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
Forbs

Achillea millefollum Yarow

Asclepias syriaca Commaon Milkweed
Asler novae-angliae New England Aster
Aster pilosus Hairy Aster
Coreopsis lanceolata Sand Ticksead
Echinacea purpurea Purpte Coneflower
Monanda fistulosa Wild Bergamot

Oenothera bisnnis Common Evening Primross

Ratibida pinnata Yellow Coneflower
Rudbeckia hirta Biack-Eyed Susan
Silphium integrifolium  Rosin Weed
Solidago rigida Stiff Goldenrod
Sedges/Grasses
Andropogon gerardii Big Bluestem
Bouteloua curtipendula  Side Oats Grama
i Little
g nutans Indian Grass

1. WEEDING: Weeding should be conducted on a regular basis and at least once a month.
Weeding is particularly important during the establishment period to insure that unwanted
plants do not become a problem. Weed once per month in April and May, twice per month in
June and July, and once per month in August, September, and October. The native plants
proposed should be marked at the time of planting to avoid confusion regarding unwanted
plants.

2. WATERING: Watering should be performed as needed. During the establishment period
after the initial planting, watering is very important and should be conducted every two to three
(2-3) days. The initial planting should be checked regularly for appropriate moisture
availability. Two (2) methods for determining adequate moisture levels include the following:
a.) if the plants wilt during the day when the temperature is at its highest, but revive during the
night, then watering is not necessary, and b.) by testing the soil moisture at a depth of four
inches (4") by inserting a small rod into the soil. If the soil is moist at a depth of four inches
(47), then watering is not necessary. When possible, the best method for watering is by hand
at the base of the plant.

3. EDGING: The edge of the rain garden shouid be maintained to avoid grass growing into the
bioretention pond bed. The edge can be maintained with a V-notch cut edge or with steel or
aluminum edging. 1f the V-notch system Is used, the channel should be maintained at four
inches (4"} or greater and renewed every six to eight {6-8) weeks.

4. CUTTING BACK: Tall wildflowers should be cut back by one-third. Eary flowering plants can
be cut back in late June or early July and late flowering plants in late Octlober.

5. THINNING: After the rain garden has become established and thriving, it may be necessary
to thin perennials by dividing individual plants in the Spring or Fali.

6. REPLACEMENT: Any plants that die or become diseased should be replaced. Plant health
should be checked regularly with replanted material occurring in the Spring or Fall,

7. INFILTRATION: Stormwater runoff should percolate through the system in four to six (4-6)
hours. If pooling of waler is evident after this time period check for blockages not allowing
water seepage. If the problem is a result of fine sediments built up on the filter fabric, punch
small holes in the filter fabric using a two foot to three foot (2'-3') number four (#4) reinforcing
rod. If the soils are the problem, install a sand filter at least one foot (1') in width between the
mulch fayer and the underdrain system. If a clean out pipe is installed as a part of the system,
check for any blockages that may reduce water infiltration.

8. REMOVAL OF LITTER AND DEBRIS: Litter, trash, and debris should be removed on a
regular basis to insure that infets remain free flowing and to keep the area in a neat and
attractive appearance.

9. INORGANIC APPLICATIONS: In general,rain gardens do not need fertitization as nutrients
from surrounding areas is usually at an elevated level. If soil fertility appears to be an issue,
the soil should be tested and appropriate actions taken based on the results. Insecticides,
herbicides, fungicides, and rodenticides should not be used in the rain garden. if a plant is
diseased or Infested with insects, it should simply be removed and replaced.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS NOTES:

* All landscape areas must be irigated. An migation plan must be submitted prior to Staff approval
of the final site plan. Watering will occur only between the hours of 12 a.m. and 5 a.m.

* If existing ion is or d: during construction, buffer plantings shall be provided
n with the of Section 138-12.300.B.

* Prior to the release of the performance bond, the City of Rochester Hills must Inspect all landscape
plantings.

* Prior approval is required to plant any tree or shrub on the public right-of-way. All trees and shrubs
must be planted at least 10' from the edge of the public road. (Trees must be planted at least 15'
away from curb or road edge where the speed limit is more than 35mph). Shade trees and shrubs
must be planted at least 5 from the edge of the public walkway. Evergreen and omamental trees
must be planted at least 10° from the edge of the public walkway. No tree or shrubs may be planted
with the triangular area formed at the intersection of any street right-of-way lines at a distance
along each line of 25' from their point of intersection. No trees or shrubs may be planted in the
triangular area formed at the intersection of any driveway with a public walkway at a distance along
each line of 15' from thelr midpoint of intersection. All trees and shrubs must be planted at least 10"
from any fire hydrant. Shade and evergreen trees must be at least 15' away from the nearest
overhead wire, Trees must be planted a of §' from an utility, unless the
City's Landscape Architec requires a greater distance.

* Prior to the release of the performance bond, the City of Rochester Hills Forestry Division needs to
inspect all trees, existing or planted, to identify any that pose a hazard to the safe use of the public
right-of-way. Forestry may require the developer to remove, and possibly replace, any such trees.

* These requirements are incarporated into this plan.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
NOTES:
* STAKE TREES UNDER FOUR INCH (4") CALIPER. NOTES: NOTES:
* CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PERCOLATION OF PLANTING PIT . s a su o HIG . .
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. GWTLCLEL\/?FI{Z%EEﬁE#REFéiﬁ'WET.‘\)/:}‘F;grE('?‘;F) FEeT(z)MoH. GENERAL NOTES FOR ALL PLANTINGS: Slee ﬁSheeIf LP - 1: LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN for overall
SET TOP OF BALL THREE INGHES (3) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. . ONTRAGTOR 0 VERIPY PERCOLATION O NLANTING PIY PRIOR *" DO NOT CUT CENTRAL LEADER. PRUNE ONLY TO REMOVE DEAD OR BROKEN BRANCHES. planting plan, schedl for q plantlist,
ate, and location map.

* REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRINGS, PLASTICS, AND ANY OTHER NON-BIODEGRADEABLE MATERIALS
(EXCEPT LABEL FOR PLANT NAME} FROM PLANT STEMS OR CROWN WHICH ARE UNSIGHTLY
OR COULD CAUSE GIRDLING.
PLANTS SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE TO THE
PREVIOUS GRADE [N THE NURSERY. SET THE BASE OF THE PLANT SLIGHTLY HIGHER THAN
EXISTING GRADE iF PLANTING IN CLAY SOILS.
CENTER THE ROOTBALL IN THE PLANTING HOLE. LEAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE HOLE FIRM.
USE WATER TO SETTLE THE PLANTING MIX AND REMOVE ANY AiR POCKETS AND FIRMLY SET
THE TREE OR SHRUB. GENTLY TAMP IF NEEDED.

NOTE:

* CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PERCOLATION
OF PLANTING PIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

* PERENNIALS TO BE PLANTED UP TO THE EDGE OF
THE SAUCER AROUND A TREE OR SHRUB BED,

* THE PLANTING MIXTUE SHALL CONSIST OF 20%
TOPSOIL, 60% SAND, AND 20% COMPOST,

SET STAKES VERTICAL & EVENLY SPACED.

STAKES OR GUYS TO BE SECURED ABOVE THE FIRST BRANCH.
DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER. PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR
BROKEN BRANCHES,

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, PLASTICS, AND OTHER
MATERIALS THAT ARE UNSIGHTLY OR COULD CAUSE DAMAGE.

@STAKE TREE JUST ABOVE THE FIRST BRANCH

5) USING TWO INCH TO THREE INCH (2"3") WIDE

1 BELT-LIKE MATERIAL OF FABRIC, {NO WIRE

OR HOSE TO BE USED TO GUY TREES,)

THREE (3) GUYS EVENLY SPACED PER TREE.
REMOVE AFTER ONE (1) WINTER SEASON.

2x 2 HARDWOOD STAKES. POSITION SIX INCHES
TO EIGHT INCHES (6"-8") OUTSIDE OF ROOTBALL
AND EXTEND EIGHTEEN INCHES (18") RELOW

TO INSTALLATION.
* NEVER CUT CENTRAL LEADER. PRUNE ONLY TO REMOVE DEAD
OR BROKEN BRANCHES.
SET STAKES VERTICAL AND EVENLY SPACED.
REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, PLASTICS, AND OTHER MATERIALS
THAT ARE UNSIGHTLY OR COULD CAUSE GIRDLING.

@STAKE TREE AS INDICATED USING TWO INCH
TO THREE INCH (2"-3") WIDE BELT-LIKE
MATERIAL OF FABRIC. (NO WIRE OR HOSE TO
BE USED TO GUY TREES.) THREE (3) GUYS
EVENLY SPACED PER TREE., REMOVE AFTER
ONE {1} WINTER SEASON.
2 x 2 HARDWOOD STAKES. POSITION SIX INCHES
TO EIGHT INCHES (6"-8") OUTSIDE OF ROOTBALL
AND EXTEND EIGHTEEN INCHES (18") BELOW

* See Sheet LP - 3: TREE PRESERVATION PLAN for
proposed action for existing trees, tree inventory list, tree
protection detail, and detail for proper pruning techniques.
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date: June 5, 2017

revised:

07-05-2017 Revise for site plan changes &
City rev. ltrs. dated June 28, 2017.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FILE NUMBER: 17-020

. Know whats below.
NOTE: Call before you dig.
* CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PERCOLATION
OF PLANTING PIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
* THE PLANTING MIXTURE SHALL CONSIST OF 20%
TOPSOIL, 60% SAND, AND 20% COMPOST,

SHREDDED BARK MULCH AT THREE
INCH {3") MINIMUM DEPTH. MULCH

F~ &

TREE PIT INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL.

” APPLY TREE WRAP AND SECURE WITH A ::ii:gs‘:z::::T;:B::As::;ukm :::;LAB:ATJ‘;L‘:‘RQI'}:‘:S;’:'AND (1)SEE PLANT LIST FOR SPACING DISTANCE. LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR: PROJECT LOCATION:
BIODEGRADABLE MATERIAL AT TOP AND "

BOTTOM. REMOVE AFTER ONE (1) WINTER. COLOR AT FOUR INCH (4°) MINIMUM DEPTH, SOIL AROUND SHRUB BED, ® :2_?5225% gfggmgf(?"s:?xmo; f}« i M1DTW, L.L.C. Oakridge Dental

SHREDDED BARK MULCH OF A NATURAL A R CH () CIRCLE OF BARE @_\ CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND MINIMUM DEPTH, @) 1938 Franklin Street N.E. Corner of Livernois Road

- COLOR AT FOUR iNCH (47) MINIMUM DEPTH. BINDINGS FROM THE TOP ONE-THIRD _ 316" 4° ALUMINUM EDGING (OR APPROVED Suite #204 and West Hamiin Road

{1/3) OF THE ROOTBALL.
3/16™ x 4 ALUMINUM EDGING
(OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT)
OR SPADED EDGE.
EXCAVATE PLANTING BED AND BACK-
FILL WITH PREPARED PLANTING MIX.

(4) MOUND TO FORM TREE SAUCER.

@ FINISH GRADE SLOPED AWAY FROM TREE,

CUT AND REMOVE WIRE, BURLAP, AND
BINDINGS FROM THE TOP ONE-THIRD
(4/3) OF THE ROOTBALL.

LEAVE A THREE INCH (37) CIRCLE OF BARE
SOiL AT THE BASE OF THE TREE,

=9 (5)MOUND TO FORM TREE SAUCER.
(9) (5)FINISH GRADE SLOPED AWAY FROM TREE.
CUT AND REMOVE WIRE, BURLAP, AND BINDINGS

EQUIVALENT) OR SPADED EDGE.

EXCAVATE PLANTING BED AND BACKFILL
WITH PREPARED PLANTING MIX AT A TEN
INCH (107) DEPTH.

(5) UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE.

Detroit, Michigan 48207
(313) 874-5936

Rochester Hills, Michigan

:;g:‘ -r:: ;gop %pﬁ:rgszggz ;FD '245 ROOTBALL. ®$cLJ‘;gtI.NAGN }gl;(';r’l‘lF;EA :S.ALL CONSIST OF 50% @ UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE. PLANTING MIX TO CONSIST OF EQUAL PARTS Nagy Devlin Land Design N \/3 X (/) /.)
PLANTING MIXTURE SHALL CONSIST OF 50% \WIDTH OF ROOTBALL ON EACH SIDE. () LawN. DF KD LEAF COMPOST, AND NATIVE SOIL- 3.1 736 Wﬁstfhicaf&?;e. Htion e L s
TOSOIL AND 50% SAND. ivonia, Michigan
DECIDUOUS TREE EVERGREEN TREE (9)SCARIFY BOTTOM AND SIDES OF FLANTING SHRUB (&) SCARIFY SUBGRADE. PERENNIAL / GROUNDCOVER (734) 634_920%

(10} SCARIFY BOTTOM AND SIDES OF PLANTING n
® PIT TO FOUR INCH {4") DEPTH. PIT TO FOUR INCH (4") DEPTH.

PLANTING DETAILS not to scale

LP - 2: LANDSCAPING NOTES & DETAILS
RECIEVED JULY 07, 2017




TREE INVENTORY LIST

DEFINITIONS FOR CONDITION RATINGS:

TAG# SIZE (@oh) SPECIES

701 28" Cottonwood
702 13° Cottonwood
703 17", 18", 22" Cottonwood
704 28" Cottonwood
705 7" Cottonwood
706 11" Cottonwood
707 1T Cottonwood
708 6" Elm

709 23" Cottonwood
710 20" & 20" Cottonwood
711 8" Ash

712 29" Cottonwood
713 12" Cottonwood
714 11" Eim

715 19" Cottonwood
716 8" Cottonwood
717 28" Cottonwood
718 16" & 18" Cottonwood
719 6" Elm

720 16" Cottonwood
721 17" & 21" Cottonwood
722 15" Cottonwood
723 19" Cottonwood
724 227 Cottonwood
725 19" Cottonwood
726 12" Ash

72t 1" Elm

728 26" Cottonwood
729 8", 15", & 15" Cottonwood
730 40" Cottonwood
731 8" & 22" Cottonwood
732 T Elm

733 11" Elm

734 8" Elm

735 14" Ash

736 6" Eim

737 9" Eim

738 71" Elm

739 28" Willow

740 22" Spruce

741 19" Spruce

742 147" Spruce

743 18" Spruce

744 19" Spruce

745 13" Spruce

746 26" Spruce

747 157 Spruce

748 8" Spruce

749 14" Spruce

750 8" Spruce

751 17" Spruce

752 13" Spruce

753 7" Spruce

754 14" Spruce

755 18" Spruce

756 19" Spruce

757 7 Elm

758 10" Eim

75 7" Elm

760 7" &13" Elm

761 13" Elm

762 6" Elm

763 11" Elm

764 7 Elm

765 10" Elm

766 7 Elm

767 g" Elm

768 s Elm

769 g" Elm

770 ” Elm

TOTALS No. of Trees: 70

BOTANICAL NAME CONDITION ACTION

SIZE (dbh) SPECIES

BOTANICAL NAME CONDITION

Populus deltoides Fair/Poor  Save 13" Ulmus sp.
Populus delfoides Fair Save 16" Ulmus sp.
Populus deltoides Fair Save 7 Uimus sp.
Populus deltoides Fair Save 10" Prunus serotina
Populus deltoides Poor Save 10" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Poor Save 7 Ulmus sp.
Populus deltoides Fair Save 10" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Poor Save 9" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Fair/Poor  Save 13" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Fair/Poor  Save 7" Ulmus sp.
Fraxinus sp. Dead Remove* 10" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Fair Save 16" Pinus sylvestris
Populus delfoides Poor Save 15" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Poor Save 9" Ulmus sp.
Populus deltoides Fair/Poor  Save 13" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Poor Remove* 20" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Fair Save 1" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Poor Remove* 8" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Fair Save 14" Pinus sylvestris
Populus delloides Poor Save 13" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides V. Poor Remove* 18" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Poor Remove* 10° Pinus sylvestris
Populus delfoides V. Poor Remove* 8" Ulmus sp.
Populus dslfoides Fair Save 7 Ulmus sp.
Populus deltoides Fair/Poor  Save 8" Fraxinus sp.
Fraxinus sp. Dead Remove* 8" Uimus sp.
Ulmus sp. Fair Remove 7 Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides  Poor Remove* 6" Uimus sp.
Populus deltoides Poor Remove* 6" Ulmus sp.
Populus delloides Fair Save 14" Pinus sylvestris
Populus deltoides Fair/Poor  Save 1" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 7" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 6" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 7" Fraxinus sp.
Fraxinus sp. Dead Remove* 6" Fraxinus sp.
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 7" Ulmus sp.
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 8" Ulmus sp.
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 6" Ulmus sp.
Salix sp. Fair/Poor  Remove* 8" Uimus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 15" Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 13" Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 16" Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save a" Fraxinus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 8" Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 17" Pinus sylvestris
Picea sp. Fair Save 17" Pinus sylvestris
Picea sp. Fair Save 15" Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Poor Save ™ Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 6" Pinus sylvestris
Picea sp. Poor Save 8" Pinus sylvestris
Picea sp. Fair Save 10" Pinus sylvestris
Picea sp. Fair Save 9" Pinus sylvestris
Picea sp. Fair Save 7 Fraxinus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 6" Ulmus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 16" Uimus sp.
Picea sp. Fair Save 8" Ulmus sp.
Ulmus sp. Poor Remove* 13" Ulmus sp.
Ulmus sp. Fair Remove 7" Fraxinus sp.
Ulmus sp. Fair/fPoor  Remove 22" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Fair Remove 17" Ulmus sp.
Ulmus sp. Very Poor Remove* 23" Picea sp.
Ulmus sp. Very Poor  Remove* 19" Picea sp.
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 20" Pinus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 16" Pinus nigra
Ulmus sp. Fair Remove 18" Pinus nigra
Ulmus sp. Poor Remove* 17" Pinus nigra
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 18" Pinus nigra
Ulmus sp. Poor Remove* 8", 12", & 18" Common Apple Malus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Dead Remove* 839 &', 117, 15, 17 & 18 Common Apple Malus sylvestris
Ulmus sp. Very Poor Remove* 25" Picea sp.

Save: 39 Remove: 5 Remove*: 26 Save: 17

TREE REPLACEMENT CALCULATION:
Total No. of Trees: 140 Remove: 40 Remove*: 44

Save: Existing tree to be retained.

Remove: Regulated tree to be removed with replacement required.
Remove*: Replacement not required due to poor, very poor, or dead

condition.

Forty (40) replacement trees to be provided consisting of two inch (2") cal.

deciduous tree and / or eight foot (8') ht. evergreen trees

Fair
Poor
Dead
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Poor
Poor
Dead
Dead
Fair
Poor
Dead
Fair
Fair
Poor

Fair/Poor

Dead
Dead
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair

Very Poor
Fair/Poor

Dead
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Dead

Very Poor

Poor
Fair
Fair
Dead
Fair
Dead
Fair
Fair
Fair
Poor
Fair
Poor
Fair
Poor

Fair/Poor

Fair

ACTION
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove*
Remove*
Remove*
Remove*
Remove
Remove*
Remove*
Remove
Remove
Remove*
Remove
Remove*
Remove*
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove*
Save
Remove*
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove
Remove*
Remove*
Remove*
Remove
Remove
Remove*
Save
Remove*
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save
Save

4

+

Remove: 35 Remove*: 18

. Remove injured and

@

IS

o

. Make clean cuts on old stubs.

o

4

GOOD:
The tree appears to be in a healthy and satisfactory
condition with an overall sound stem structure and with a
full and balanced crown; the growth habit appears normal;
there Is no indication of pests or diseases present; and the
life expectancy is judged to be greater than twenty-five
(25) years.

* FAIR:
The tree appears to be in a healthy and satisfactory
condition with a minimum of structural problems and with
minor crown imbalance or thin crown; the growth habit
appears normal; there is no indication of pests or diseases
present; and the life expectancy is judged to be greater
than twenty (20) years.

* POOR:
The tree appears to be in an unhealthy condition with
structural problems and with major crown imbalance, dead
or dying limbs, or growth only in the top quarter of the tree;
the growth habit is misshapen and askew; there is
evidence of pests or diseases present; and the life
expectancy is judged to be less than ten (10) years.

* VERY POOR (V. Poor):
The tree appears to be in an unhealthy condition with
major structural problems and with major crown imbalance
or several dead limbs and/or peeling bark; the growth
habit is severely misshapen and askew; there is evidence
of pests or diseases present; and the life expectancy is
judged to be less than five (5) years.

* DEAD:
The tree has no live branches, is topped, or fallen.

NOTES FOR EXISTING TREES:

IS RS (MG

(SRS

PNRFLY

1. A Tree Removal Permit application must be submitted for
the proposed activity after site plan approval has been
granted.

2. No land balancing or tree removal shall occur on site until
final site plan approval has been granted and the location
of the tree protection fences have been inspected and
approved by the Township. A Tree Permit must be
obtained from the Planning Depariment prior to any tree
removal activity involving trees four inches (4") or more
diameter at breast height (d.b.h.).

3. No damaging attachments such as wires {(other than
cabling straps for trees), signs, or permits may be
fastened to any tree protected by the ordinance.

4. The Tree Permit shall be permanently displayed on the
site throughout the entire construction process. The
Owner shall allow Township representatives to enter and
inspect the premises at any reasonable time and failure
to allow inspection shall constitute a violation of the Tree
Protection Ordinance.

5. Existing trees within fifteen feet (15) of buildings and
roads are to be pruned by a professional tree contractor.

6. Ash trees proposed for removal must be disposed of

properly.
NOTES:
* See Sheet LP - 1: LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN for ovarall
pianting plan, schedule for qui plant list,

cost estimate, and location map.

* See Sheet LP - 2: LANDSCAPE NOTES & DETAILS for
landscape development notes, landscape planting
details, landscape construction details, and raln garden
planting specifications.

. Remove cross branches and

|
those developing into W
secondary leaders. ]

\
\\
misshapen branches. \ |;
Remove a lower branch where l‘

an overlying branch occupies WA
about the same area. { ]

7
{
/ 7
. Remove twigs and buds on trunk. o’ W 7 L
W 1 7o)
| 4

/ V -
/ 27 =
. Remove sucker shoots at the [ l‘ Y /,, -
base of the tree. ‘% T//‘" 19/’
) 2
g
=

. First cut - halfway through Remove the
the branch from undemeath. ) }’/ lbrzlnﬂt\l;
. Second cut - past the first cut {7 ndlcate
from the top and all the way \I\AI/’//// by dashed lines.
o~

l
through the branch. 7
Third cut - removs the remalning |/} ll| V,//
branch flush with the maln stem, / l// ,4;//
e

\\%d

TREE PRUNING DETAIL

not to scale

SNOW FENCING FOR
TREE PROTECTION {TYP.)
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

g
g 2
L B
B,
ERSATOY

SNOW FENCING FOR
TREE PROTECTION (TYP.)
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

EXISTING TREE TQ
BE RETAINED (TYP.)

% #3828

SELECTIVELY REMOVE TREE
WITHIN SNOW FENCING

23

EXISTING TREE TO
BE REMOVED (TYP.)

K

o e
ESERVATION PLAN

scale: 1" = 30’

EIGHT FEET PLAN

>

o

b

'y

FOUR FEET
4

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

METAL "T" POLE

ORANGE PLASTIC SNOW FENCE
ATTACHED WITH PLASTIC TIES

NOTES:
1. ORANGE PLASTIC SNOW FENCING SHALL BE

INSTALLED AT OR BEYOND THE DRIPLINE, UNLESS
MORE SUBSTANTIAL FENCING IS REQUIRED.

2. STAKES SHALL BE METAL "T~ POLES SPACED NO

FURTHER APART THAN EIGHT FEET {87 ON CENTER.

3. FENCING SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED CLOSER TO THE

TREE THAN THE DRIPLINE OF THOSE TREES TO BE
SAVED. SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL BE
REVIEWED BY THE CITY.

FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. THE TWP. SHALL BE NOTIFIED ONCE
THE FENCING IS INSTALLED FOR INSPECTION.

. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE PROTECTIVE

FENCING BE REMOVED WITHOUT PROPER APPROVAL

FROM THE CITY.

NO PERSON SHALL CONDUCT ANY ACTIVITY WITHIN

THE AREAS PROPOSED TO REMAIN. THIS SHALL

INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO:

. NO SOLVENTS OR CHEMICALS WITHIN THE

PROTECTED AREA;

NO BUILDING MATERIALS OR CONSTRUCTION

EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE PROTECTED AREA;

NO GRADE CHANGES OR FILL WITHIN THE

PROTECTED AREA;

NO REMOVAL OF VEGETATION FROM THE GROUND

Up;

. ANY PROPOSED SWALES MUST BE DIRECTED
AROUND THE PROTECTED AREA OR HAND DUG
WITHIN THE PROTECTED AREA.

3

L4

o

R

®

. ADJACENT REGULATED TREES MUST ALSO BE

PROTECTED.

not to scale

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

date: June 5, 2017

revised: Know what's below,

07-05-2017 Revise for site plan changes & Calf bafore you dig.
City rev. ltrs. dated June 28, 2017.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS FILE NUMBER: 17-020

[ ]
[ [ 30 60° 90 north
: = ——
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scale: 1" = 30"

LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR:
M1DTW, L.L.C.
1938 Franklin Street

PROJECT LOCATION:
Oakridge Dental
N.E. Corner of Livernois Road

Suite #204 and West Hamlin Road

Rochester Hills, Michigan
RECIEVED

Detroit, Michigan 48207
(313) 874-5936

Nagy Devlin Land Design
31736 West Chicago Ave.
Livonia, Michigan 48150
(734) 634-9208

LP - 3: TREE PRESERVATION PLAN

* Base data provided by Engineering Services, Inc.
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GENERAL SITE PLAN NOTES

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPERTY
LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, & UTILITIES PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY

) . ) VIORK
kY i RAINGARDEN N
! REF. CHVIL DRAWINGS

\ e 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTENCE & LOCATION OF ALL
UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR ANY TRENCHING. NOTICE OF
PROPOSED WORK SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE APPLICABLE GAS, ELECTRICAL,
| TELEPHONE, SEWER, AND WATER AGENCIES.

| 3. REFERENCE TREE PRESERVATION PLAN AND
| " LANDSCAPE PLAN FROM LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

KEY NOTES

ASPHALT PARKING SURFACE
4" WIDE PAVEMENT DOUBLE STRIPING, TYP.
PER SECTION 138-1.304
BARRIER FREE PARKING SPACE
) PERTABLE 15 / SECTION 138-11.300
| ("4 PRECAST CONCRETE WHEELSTOP, TYP
/2 BURNISHED BLOCK SURROUND WiTH
METAL FRAME & FIBER CEMENT SLAT
. i DOORS
. ‘ s’y PROPOSED LOCATION OF
B BICYCLE PARKING RACKS

S .
oS TER WS
PRETRUCK

TR
PROPOSED 3PHASE POVES
OVERHEAD LINE LOCATION

EXPOSED AGGREGATE
' CONCRETE WALKWAYS

EXTERIOR LANDSCAPE

EXISTIRG 8} BusinEss siGN

UTILITY POLE ©

1 NOTE: ALL S{GNS MUST MEET CHAPTER 134

‘ OF THE CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND BE
APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED
‘ BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

3-PRASE, PAD MOUNTED

TRANSFOMER AND CONCRETE PAD

“”o] SINGLE PHASE, PAD MOUNTED

—' TRANSFOMER AND CONCRETE PAD
TOFEED 1921 5. LIVERNOIS

"i) EXTERIOR CONDENSERS

{12y BOARD FORMED, STAINED CONCRETE
-~ LANDSCAPE SCREENING WALL

NEW DTE UTILITY POLE

‘ POTENTIAL LOCATION.
3-PHASE POWER FROM ACROSS

| SOUTH LIVERNOIS

ADA ACCESSIBLE
" CURB CUT ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
i FROM PARKING LOT TO BUILDING

15 EXISTING SINGLE-PHASE OVERHEAD

=’ POWER LINES TO BE REMOVED IN
CODRDINATION V/ITH DTE AND OWNER
OF 1921 5. LIVERNQIS STREET

| ;‘;\) 136" LIGHT POLE AND ARM MOUNTED
- LUMINAIRE, ON 24" @ REINFORCED

B

g PATH,
21998

FTH

-~ LERGT

340.00(M)

sewe | ) )
i
i
i
L

I
1

FIRE HOS

500°00'00"E
.

25' REAR SETBACK LINE

CONERETE BASE, IS HIGH MAX, -~ —. —

75 FRONT SETBACK LINE

PROPERTY LINE

|
‘ ; {17} ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGN
)

= )
H {18) PROPOSED ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION "]
)]

) DASHED LINE INDICATES 40° X 26"

- CLEAR SPACE AREA AT HYDRANT, TYP. <
DASHED LINE INDICATES FIRE HOSE )
LENGTH TO REACH PERIMETER OF BUILDING, N
NOTE: EACH LENGTH 15 UNDER 200"

{ SITE AREA: \ :
( 92,810SF ! P ) |
{ 243 ACRES | Lol | | . -
: { , ! ’ | /" DELIVERY/LOADING ZONE NOTE:

. LIVERNOIS ROAD

PROPERTY LINE

RAINGARDEN ' i The proposed bullding and use as a dental office
; REF. CIVIL DRAWINGS i i {

[ will only recelve smaller deliveries fram parcel
‘ [ delivery trucks.

O -

OAKRIDGE DENTAL

WEST HAMLIN & SOUTH LIVERNOIS, ROCHESTER HILLS, Mi 48307
1938 FRANKLIN STREET / #204 / DETROIT / M1/ 48207 / USA / 313 874 5936/ 866 857 6421 FAX / MAIL@MIDTW.COM
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/ 05/31/17
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. PROVIDE MICHIGAN BARRIER FREE LEVER TYPE DOOR HARDWARE.
WITH VALL MOUNTED DOOR STOPS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

2. NOTED DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FiNISH WALL SURFACE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WALL AND CEILING SURFACES
DRAWN AS ALIGNED ARE YO BE ALIGNED WHEN FINISH
FACES ARE APPLIED.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRICR TO ANY WORK.

4. PROVIDE APPROPRIATELY RATED BLOCKING AT ALL MOUNTING
LOCATIONS FOR MILLWORK, FURNITURE, & ACCESSORIES BEHIND
WALL AS REQUIRED.

5. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT MILLWORK SHOP DRAWINGS TO MI/DTW
FOR REVIEW/APPROVAL.

6. REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
REIGHTS

RECERTEN

GRAPHIC KEY

MILLWORK

KEY NOTES

.} 367 WIDE EGRESS DOCR

WALL MOUNTED KNOX BOX INSTALLED
© IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL.

(5]
BATHRGGH

7 e . N
T T T 7
4 CLOSEY
B A P
7 o HALLWAY

106 ]

HakGI oFFICE

e

OAKRIDGE DENTAL

WEST HAMLIN & SOUTH LIVERNOIS, ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307
1938 FRANKLIN STREET / #204 / DETROIT / Ml / 48207 / USA / 313 874 5936/ 866 857 6421 FAX / MAIL@MIDTW.COM

[F
OFTRATORY
Y J

PRELIMINARY EGRESS TRAVEL SUMMARY

MI/DTW LLC

TRAVEL DISTA
TOEXiT DOOR
TO EXiT DOOR

E FROM REMOTE POINT A"

&

LENGTH OF COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL:
POINT *A’ TO POINT ‘B’ = 74"

REQUIRED # OF EXITS: 1
# OF EXITS PROVIDED: 2

DATE SET
ON 05/31/17  SITE PLAN APPR.
iz 07/03/17  SITE PLAN APPR,
- REVISION 01
RECIEVED

JULY 07, 2017
PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CITY FILE NO. #17-020

SCALE: AS NOTED

FLOOR PLAN

N
FLOOR PLAN f / )
SCALE: /8" =1-0" i

A101
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OAKRIDE DENTAL CENTER LIGHT GREY FIBER CEMENT
ARCHITECTURE DESIGN NARRATIVE RENDER ON COLOR: LUNA
FOUNDATION

The design of the new home for Oakridge Dental Center strives to integrate the structure into its relatively
large and wooded site in a meaningful way. Rather than a standard rectangular box, the shape that resulted
from our work with the client provides receptive landscaped areas with several orientations, and create a
welcoming forecourt at the entry.

The floor plan of the building consists of a unique, three-wing design which was derived from programmatic

studies of our client's dental practice. The north wing contains the entry, reception area and business offices

while the east wing contains staff areas and hygiene rooms, and the west wing contains the dental operato-

ries and sterilization lab. The configuration of these spaces provide expansive and tranquil views of the site e \
from within the patient rooms. The building's unique shape is counterbalancad by its uniform, and relatively = " i
low, building height. The building is designed to exude a sense of tranquility and calm while simultaneously N . > o
producing dynamic effects through the play of light and shadow. -

The building’s exterior is clad predominantly with vertically-lapped, fiber cement panels in a ventilated fa-
cade configuration. The fiber cement panels provide the building with a durable and low maintenance clad-
ding. The angled panels provide the facade with texture, depth, and a sense of poché, a character that sadly
many contemporary buildings lack. Furthermore, the angled panels produce a dynamic play of shadow across
the facade as the angle of the sun changes throughout the day and throughout the year. At times and from
various approaches, the angled facade will appear very smooth, while other times will reveal the facade's full
range of depth and texture.

The facade also contains a variety of tonal variation and materials including lighter fiber cement, darker fiber
cement, tinted glass, acid-etched glass, black anodized aluminum, and zinc shingles. The exterior material
palette is deliberately restrained and neutral in order to highlight its relationship to the surrounding site. The
building will provide a cleansing palette backdrop to the continually changing colors and textures of the land-
scape throughout the seasonal cycle. Warm interior finishes, elements, and lighting is visible from outside,
further enhancing the depth and experience of the site.

The facade is further articulated through varying sizes and configurations of glazing. Some window elements
are small punched windows allowing limited views of the site while maintaining privacy, while other larger
areas of glazing attempt to pull the landscape into the building and create welcoming spaces for patients

and visitors with a high degree of transparency from the exterior. Additionally, there are moments where the
the limits of the facade pull away from the floor plate, creating overhangs at the staff lounge and hygiene
rooms, and recessed pockets where the landscape are brought into close proximity with the interior. All these
techniques produce a varied, textured, and dynamic building while maintaining the overall tranquility of the
building on the site.

M1/DTW
PREVIOUS WORK

ONE CARE OFFICES - 2015
Michigan
SF

“Commercial Dasign: Office” st place,
Detroit Home Design Awards, 2017

6 SALON - 2014
Brmingham, Michigan j
4000 SF L 4
Interiors Award” AIA Michigan Dasign and S
Horor Awards, 2015
Retail Intericr Design” ist place, Detroit
Home Design Awards, 2015
2014 Salon of the Year” Saton Today

Magazine
A ) NORTH FACING FACADE
A = oFFice winoow
MILLS - 2012
Birmingham, Michigan
10.000 SF

Bullding Award” AIA Michg3n Design and
Honor Awards, 2015

Commercial Building” Ist place, Detrot
Home Design Awards, 2015

Retai Interior Design” 2nd place, Datroit
Homa Design Awards, 2015

WATER STREET COFFEE DRIVETHRU - 2017
Kalamazoo, Michigan

Under Construction

1000 SF

SOUTHEAST FACING FACADE
® OPERATORY WINDOW

FIBER CEMENT BLACK ANODIZED ANTHRACITE ACID ETCHED
COLOR: PLUTO ALUMINUM ZINC SHINGLES GLASS

PROPOSED PROJECT MATERIAL PALETTE

VIEW FROM NORTHEAST

/E) NORTHWEST FACING FACADE
L  RECEPTION WINDOW

( D SOUTH FACING FACADE
@ X-RAY ROOM
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DATE SET
05/31/17  SITE PLAN APPR.

07/03/17  SITE PLAN APPR.
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